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Chapter 2. Fnor to Installabon

List of Materials, continued

Powering The powering materials consist of the following categories:
materials

= Power injectors
« Power cables
» Power modules & connectors

Power injectors  The following table shows the power injectors:

| __ttem | Order Codel Photo

A POE-ID-ACTS PoE injector, indoor, -20°C to +40°C, 90
VAC 10 264 VAC, 47 Hz 10 63 Hz, 75 W.

‘ w (AC power cord - EU plug™ is included)

B POE-IDH-ACS6 PoE injector, indoor, temperature hardened,
-40°C 10 +60°C, 90 VAC 1o 264 VAC, 47 Hz

; 0 63 Hz, 56 W.
"\‘ ’ (AC power cord - EU plug is included)

c PONE-OD-DC PonE injector, outdoor, wall mount®®, -50°C
= 1o +65°C,

— 48 VDC, B0 W (4 x screws and upats, are

included & an M3 grounding screw is pre-

nstalled on the unit).

(o] PonE injector, cutdoor, wall mount,
temperature hardened, -40°C to +55°C
(operation), 90 VAC to 264 VAC, 47 Hz 10 63
Hz, 70 W, IEC 60529 / IPE7 class.

Ethernet cable glands and power connector

are included in the unit package. AC power

cable should be ordered separately.

= For wall installation 4 x screws and wall

phegs are included in the unit package.

a « For pole installation, a bracket and
T accessones (INSTPONE-PL2) should be
- ordered.

For grounding requires GND-KIT16-0D (see
page 9)

For powering requires AC-PWR-CAB (see
page 7)

PONE-ODG7-AC

Continued on next page

¥ Other plug types can be made available upon customer request
2 For pale . bracket and ac (INST-PONE-PL) should be ordered
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CombiCool CAS60Montagehandleiding en gebruiksaanwijzing. Installations og betjeningsvejledning.
Monterings och bruksanvisningInstallation and operating manuallnstrucciones de montaje y
usolstruzioni per I'uso e il montaggioWAECO an. Bestellen Sie einfach unsere Kataloge kostenlos
und unverbindlich unterPlease order our free catalogue with no obligation to buy on our
homepageBestel onzeCAS60.book Seite 3 Freitag, 24. CombiCool CAS60CombiCool CAS60.
CASG60.book Seite 5 Freitag, 24. CombiCool CAS60CombiCool CAS60CombiCool CAS60CombiCool
CASG60. Geben Sie sie im Falle einer. InhaltsverzeichnisCombiCool CAS60Hinweise zur Benutzung
der Anleitung. Die folgenden Symbole werden in dieser Bedienungsanleitung verwendet. Achtung!
Sicherheitshinweis Nichtbeachtung kann zu Personen und. Sicherheitshinweis, der auf Gefahren mit
elektrischem Strom oderHinweisBeachten Sie bitte auch die nachfolgenden
Sicherheitshinweise.SicherheitshinweiseCombiCool CAS60. Sie es nicht in Betrieb
nehmen.CombiCool CAS60. SicherheitshinweiseStecker trocken sind.SicherheitshinweiseMaterialien
Papier, trockenes Laub, Textilien auf.Verwenden Sie einenCombiCool CAS60Lieferumfang.
MengeBezeichnungTechnische BeschreibungCombiCool CAS60. Die Betriebsart wird aufAchtung!
Bitte beachten Sie den auf dem Typenschild angegebenen und diePos. in. Bedeutung. Abb. 1, Seite
3CAS60.book Seite 15 Freitag, 24. CombiCool CAS60Schaltplan. Den Schaltplan finden Sie in Abb.
2, Seite 3. Pos. in. Abb. 2, Seite 3CombiCool CAS60. Technische BeschreibungPos. Bedeutung. Pos.
BedeutungCombiCool CAS60Vergleichen Sie die Spannungsangabe auf dem Typenschild
mitCombiCool CAS60HinweisSpannung versorgt wirdCAS60.book Seite 19 Freitag, 24. CombiCool



CAS60Achtung! Verwenden Sie nur Propan oder Butangasflaschen kein Erdgas. Achtung!Verwenden
Sie einen festeingestellten DINDVGWanerkannten. Dieser muss in DeutschlandAchtung! Der
Austausch Threr Anschlussleitung muss entsprechendCombiCool CAS60. Anschlussort.
Anschluss.http://harringtonassociateslaw.com/Test/JabzMedicalBillingService/userfiles/etc-source-4-
manual.xml

¢ combicool cas-60 manual, waeco combicool cas 60 manual, waeco combicool cas 60
fridge manual, combicool cas-60 manual.

Schlauch mit SchnellkupplungGasflasche. Schlauchleitung mit Schraubverschluss. DE 50 mbar. AT
50 mbar. DK, FI, NL, NO, SE 30 mbarSeite 5.CombiCool CAS60. Zum Demontieren der
GasverbindungRichtung Griff.Seite 5.HinweisFlaschengewinde schrauben Abb. 6 1, Seite 6. Seite 6
durch Linksdrehung auf den Ausgangsstutzen des DruckreglersCombiCool CAS60Hinweis. Gehen
Sie entsprechend wie oben beschrieben vor. Seite 7CombiCool CAS60Achtung!Tipps zum
Energiesparen. Einsatzort.Achtung! Beim Gefrieren dehnen sichCombiCool CAS60Inbetriebnahme
die optimale Temperatur. WAECO empfiehlt daher, den. Thermostat gesteuert. Betrieb mit 12 V DC.
Betrieb mit GasCombiCool CAS60. Gasflasche auswechseln. Achtung!CombiCool CAS60Reinigung
und Pflege. Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung keine scharfen Reinigungsmittel. Verwenden Sie nie harte
oder spitze Werkzeuge zum EntfernenEs verdunstet beim erneuten BetriebCombiCool CAS60.
Tuch.CombiCool CAS60CombiCool CAS60. Technische DatenBruttoinhaltNettoinhaltGasverbrauch.
Anschlussdruck nach. BestimmungslandLeistungsaufnahmeCombiCool CAS60. Please read this
manual carefully before installing and starting up thelf the device is handed over to another person,
this operating manual must be handed over along with it. ContentsNotes on using the manualNotes
on using the manual. The following symbols are used in this operating manual. Caution! Safety
instruction failure to observe this instruction can cause personal injury or damage the device.
Warning! Safety instruction relating to a danger from electrical current or voltage. Failure to
observe this instruction can damage the device, impair its function and cause injury. Note.
Supplementary information for operating the device.The required action is described stepbystep.Fig.
1 5, page 3 This refers to an element in an illustration in this case. Please observe the following
safety instructions.CombiCool CAS60Safety instructionsLeave the following spacesImproper repairs
can lead to considerable

hazards.http://www.eldorado777.ro/upload/editor/etc-unison-dimmer-rack-manual.xml
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Always keep and use the device well out of the reach ofDo not touch exposed cables with your bare
hands. This especially applies when operating the appliance from an AC mains.Safety instructions.
CombiCool CAS60CombiCool CAS600perating the appliance safely with gasQuantity.
DescriptionDescription. Hose and quick coupling for outdoor connection onlylntended uselntended
use. The refrigerator is designed for cooling and freezing foodstuffs. ItIf you wish to cool medicines,
please check if the cooling capacity of the appliance is suitable for the medicine in question. The
refrigerator is designed for operation with a 12VDC powerThe refrigerator can be operated
independently of the electricalThe CAS60 is an absorber refrigerator.Note. Two different versions
are available. Please note the pressures stated on the type plate and those whichCombiCool
CAS60No. inMeaningCircuit diagram. You can find the circuit diagram in fig. 2, page 3. No.
inMeaningBrown or redBlue or blackYellow or greenBlueBrownCombiCool CAS60. Technical
descriptionltem Meaning. [tem MeaningCombiCool CAS60Reversing the door. The refrigerator is
delivered with the door hinge on the right. This is how toCheck that the voltage specification on the
type plate is the sameCombiCool CAS60. Connecting the refrigeratorCaution! Only select 12 V DC
operation battery mode if you are using aNote. Disconnect the refrigerator from the battery when
the engine is notNote the following, to ensure that the refrigerator has a suitable power supplyCable
cross section. Up to 8 mCAS60.book Seite 41 Freitag, 24. CombiCool CAS60Connecting to a gas
source. Note the following instructions when operating the appliance withCaution! Only use
cylinders of propane or butane gas not natural gas withCaution! Always operate the appliance at the
pressure shown on the typePlease note the pressures which are permitted in your country. Use a
DINDVGWapproved pressure regulator with a fixed settingln Germany, it must supply aCaution!

The connection must be replaced in accordance with nationalThere are two ways to connect the
refrigerator. Note the connections andConnection location. Connection. Permissible pressure.
Outside connection. Hose with quick couplingGas cylinder. Hose with screw connector. DK, FI, NL,
NO, SE 30 mbarConnecting the refrigerator. CombiCool CAS60. Connecting the refrigerator to an
outside supply. Note! Only use the WAECO hose with quick coupling optional accessory.Use an
openend spanner 17 mm to turn the nut and a 13 mm spannerThere are no leaks if no bubbles form.
To disconnect the gasTo do this, push the sleeve towards the handle with the valve
closed.CombiCool CAS60. Connecting the refrigerator. Connecting the refrigerator to a gas
cylinderDo not use additional seals.Note. On gas cylinders with an internal ball valve you must screw
theUse an openend spanner 17 mm to turn the nut and a 13 mm spannerUse an openend spanner 17
mm to turn the nut and a 13 mm spannerThere are no leaks if no bubbles form. In European
countries outside Germany, a hose clip is used instead of a screw connection. The procedure is as
described aboveSwitching on the refrigerator. CombiCool CAS60CombiCool CAS60Using the
refrigerator. Before using the appliance for the first time, clean it inside and out. Food may only be
stored in its original packaging or in suitable containers.Note. The cooling performance can be
affected by. Only put items in the refrigerator which can be kept at the selectedNote! Make sure
food and liquids in glass bottles and jars are not cooledCombiCool CAS60. Using the refrigeratorThe
refrigerator reaches its ideal temperature within four hours of beingThe refrigerator cools
constantly during 12 V DC operation. Gas operation. When running on liquid gas, you can partially
regulate the temperature usingMaking ice cubes. Do not put bottles or cans of fizzy drinks in the
freezer compartment, as they will burst in the cold.This is the quickest way to make ice cubes.
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CombiCool CAS60. Cleaning and maintenance. Replacing the gas cylinder. Only change the gas
cylinder in well ventilated areas. Make sure that there are no naked lights in the area.Change the
gas pipe if the material is damaged.Caution! Always disconnect the power cable or the hose line
before cleaningCaution! Never clean the appliance under running water or in dish water. Do not use
abrasive cleaning agents or hard objects during cleaning as these can damage the refrigerator.
Defrosting the refrigerator. Humidity inside the appliance can form frost and impair cooling.
Therefore,Caution! Never use hard or sharp tools to remove ice or to loosen objectsGuarantee. If it
is thicker than 4 mm, defrosting is necessary. This is how to defrost thelt evaporates when the
appliance is switched on again.Cleaning the refrigeratorOur general guarantee conditions apply. If
the product is defective, please return it to the WAECO branch in your country see the back of the
instructionPlease also include the followingIf you wish to finally dispose of the appliance, ask your
local recycling centre or specialist dealer for details about how to do this inCombiCool
CAS60Troubleshooting. If malfunctions occur, check the followingIf the malfunctions persist despite
these checks, contact the WAECO branchCombiCool CAS60. Technical dataGross capacityNet
capacityGas consumption. Connection pressure by country. Category 13, liquid gasPower
consumptionPower consumptionVersions, technical modifications and delivery options reserved. The
appliance has el certification. This appliance is CFCfree. The appliance conforms to the following
directives.CombiCool CAS60. Veuillez lire ce manuel avec attention avant le montage et la mise
enEn cas de revente de I'appareil, veuillez leRemarques concernant 'utilisation de ce
manuelRemarques concernant 1'utilisation deAttention !Attention. RemarqueCombiCool
CAS60CombiCool CAS60CombiCool CAS60Accessoires.

http://clinicafootcenter.com/images/carbine-6900-installation-manual.pdf
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Flexible et raccord rapide uniquement pour le raccordementCombiCool CAS60. Description
techniqueAttention !Pos. dansSignificationDescription techniquePos. dansCAS60.book Seite 59
Freitag, 24. CombiCool CAS60Pos. Signification. Pos. SignificationCombiCool CAS60Attention
'RemarqueAttention. Tenez compte des remarques suivantes avant de faire fonctionnerAttention.
Utilisez uniquement des bouteilles de gaz propane ou butane pas. Attention. Faites fonctionner
lappareil uniquement avec une pression. En Allemagne, il est par exemple de 50 mbars. Attention
!CombiCool CAS60. Lieu de raccordement. Raccordement. Flexible avec raccord rapideBouteille de
gaz. DE 50 mbars. AT 50 mbars. DK, FI, NL, NO, SE 30 mbarsCombiCool
CAS60RemarqueCombiCool CAS60. RemarqueAvant de mettre lappareil en service, vous devez,
pour des raisonsAttention !CombiCool CAS60Attention. En gelant, les boissons et aliments liquides
augmentent deFonctionnement sur 12 V CC. En fonctionnement sur courant continu de 12V,
lappareil refroidit en permanence. Fonctionnement au gazCombiCool CAS60. Ne placez pas de
bouteilles ou de canettes contenant des boissonsChangement de la bouteille de gaz. Attention
Entretien et nettoyageEntretien et nettoyage. Attention !Attention. Nutilisez jamais doutils durs ou
pointus pour enlever les couchesCombiCool CAS60. GarantieSi le produitCombiCool CAS60Contenu
netConsommation en gaz. Pression dalimentation selonCet appareil ne contient pas de CFC. Cet
appareil est conforme aux directives suivantes.CombiCool CAS60. En caso de vender o entregar el
aparato a otra persona,CombiCool CAS60Indicaciones relativas a las instrucciones de
usoNotalndicaciones de seguridadCombiCool CAS60No toque directamente con las manos un cable
sin aislamiento. Esto rige especialmente en caso de funcionamiento con la redCombiCool CAS60.
Indicaciones de seguridadIndicaciones de seguridadSeguridad durante el funcionamiento del
aparatoUtilice un presostato fijo homologado.

http://clinicamaxclin.com/images/caravelle-manual.pdf
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DINDVGW de conformidad con DIN EN 12864.CombiCool CAS60Volumen de entregaAccesoriosLa
nevera es apta tanto para enfriar como para congelar alimentos. En caso de que necesite enfriar
medicamentos, compruebe que la potenciaCombiCool CAS60El modo de funcionamiento se ajusta en
el panel de mandos en la partePos. en. SignificadoCAS60.book Seite 81 Freitag, 24. CombiCool
CAS60Pos. en. SignificadoCombiCool CAS60Pos. Significado. Pos. SignificadoCombiCool CAS60La
nevera se suministra con la bisagra de la puerta en el lado derecho. SigaCombiCool
CAS60CAS60.book Seite 85 Freitag, 24. CombiCool CAS60Utilice un presostato fijo homologado
DINDVGW de conformidadPuede conectar la nevera de las dos siguientes maneras. Tenga en
cuentaBombona de gas. Manguera con racor. DE 50 mbares. AT 50 mbares. DK, FI, NL, NO, SE 30
mbaresCombiCool CAS60. NotaUtilice una llave de boca de 17 mm de anchura y una llave de boca
deSi no aparecen burbujas, no hay fugas.CombiCool CAS60. Conectar la nevera a una bombona de
gasNo utilice juntas adicionales. Nota. Utilice una llave de boca de 17 mm de anchura y una llave de
boca de. Utilice una llave de boca de 17 mm de anchura y una llave de boca deSi no aparecen
burbujas, no hay fugas. En Europa fuera de Alemania se usa una abrazadera de manguera en vez de
un racor.Encender la nevera. CombiCool CAS60CombiCool CAS60Poner la nevera en
funcionamientoUso de la neveraUso de la nevera. NotaNotaCombiCool CAS60. Uso de la nevera. Al
congelarse bebidasTras la puesta en funcionamiento, la nevera alcanza la temperatura ideal
alFuncionamiento con 12 V CC. Funcionamiento con gas. Al funcionar con gas licuado, puede
regularse parcialmente la temperatura aUso de la nevera. No coloque en el congelador botellas o
latas de bebidas con gas,En ese caso, se tienen antes cubitos de hielo. Cambiar la bombona de gas.
Compruebe que no haya ninguna fuente de calor en lasCombiCool CAS60Limpieza y mantenimiento.
Nunca limpie el aparato con agua corriente o inmerso en agua jabonosa.

No emplee productos de limpieza corrosivos u objetos duros o. Descongelar la nevera. Es posible
que la humedad del aire se deposite en forma de escarcha en el. Por este motivo, descongele
regularmente el aparato. Nunca utilice herramientas duras o puntiagudas para retirar capasCuando
la capa de hielo tenga un grosor de aprox. 4 mm, debe descongelarCombiCool CAS60. Limpiar la
neveraCombiCool CAS60CombiCool CAS60Contenido netoConsumo de gasConsumo de potenciaEste
aparato no contiene CFC. Este aparato cumple las siguientes directivas.CombiCool CAS60. Prima di
effettuare il montaggio e la messa in funzione leggere accuratamente questo manuale di istruzioni,
conservarlo e in caso di rivendita dellapparecchio, consegnarlo al cliente successivo.
Indicelndicazioni per luso del manuale di istruzionilndicazioni per luso del manuale diNel presente
manuale di istruzioni sono impiegati i seqguenti simboli. Attenzione! Attenzione!Nota. Informazioni
integranti relative allimpiego dellapparecchio.Fig. 1 5, pagina 3 questi dati si riferiscono ad un
elemento in una figura,Osservare anche le indicazioni di sicurezza riportate qui di



seguito.CombiCool CAS60Indicazioni di sicurezzaTenere le seguenti distanze minimeLe riparazioni
effettuate in modo scorretto potrebbero causare rischi enormi.Conservare ed impiegare
lapparecchio sempre lontano dallaNon toccare mai i cavi nudi a mani nude. Questo vale soprattutto
per il funzionamento con rete di alimentazione in corrente alternata.Indicazioni di sicurezza.
CombiCool CAS60Sostituire un cavo di allacciamentoCombiCool CAS60. Indicazioni di
sicurezzalmpiegare un regolatore diCombiCool CAS60. DotazioneAccessori. Denominazione.
Flessibile e giunto rapido solo su raccordo esternoQualora si debbano conservare medicinali in
frigorifero, controllare seCombiCool CAS60. Descrizione tecnicall tipo di funzionamento viene
impostato sul pannello di controllo sito sul lato anteriore.

http://www.mtpartnersfl.com/wp-content/plugins/formcraft/file-upload/server/content/files/16283e00
75ad7e---Btr-93le-manual.pdf

Osservare i valori della pressione indicati sulla targhetta e autorizzati dal Vostro Paese.Pos.
inSignificatoCombiCool CAS60. Descrizione tecnical.o schema elettrico si trova nella fig. 2, pag. 3.
Pos. inMarrone o rossoBlu o neroGiallo o verdeBluMarrone. CAS60.book Seite 105 Freitag, 24.
CombiCool CAS60Pezzi di ricambioPos. Significato. Pos. SignificatoCambio del lato di apertura della
portaCambio del lato di apertura della porta. Il frigorifero viene consegnato con la cerniera della
porta sul lato destro. PerConfrontare i dati della tensione riportati sulla targhetta con
quelliCombiCool CAS60Allacciamento a 12 V CC. A motore spento, staccare il frigorifero dalla
batteria per non scaricarla. Prestare attenzione ai seguenti punti in modo tale da poter alimentare il
frigorifero con una tensione adatta.Lunghezza cavo. Sezione cavo. Finoa 8 m. Da8 ma 10
mAllacciamento del frigoriferoAllacciamento ad una fonte di gas. Osservare le seguenti indicazioni
quando si utilizza lapparecchioAttenzione! Impiegare solo bombole di gas propano o butano
nonmetano conAttenzione! Lapparecchio deve essere azionato esclusivamente con laOsservare i
valori della pressione autorizzati dal Vostro Paese. In Germania deve fornire una pressione di 50
mbar. Attenzione!CombiCool CAS60. Allacciamento del frigorifero. Osservare gli allacciamenti
riportati nella tabella e le pressioni ammesse. Tipo di allacciamento. Allacciamento. Pressione
ammessa. Allacciamento esterno Flessibile con giunto rapidoBombola del gas. Tubo flessibile con
tappo a vite. DK, FI, NL, NO, SE 30 mbarNota! Impiegare esclusivamente il flessibile WAECO
completo di giuntoA tale scopo impiegare una chiave fissa apertura 17 mm e per
tenereAllacciamento del frigorifero. Per lo smontaggio del collegamento a gasA tal fine spingere il
manicotto a innesto con la valvola chiusa in direzioneAllacciamento del frigorifero ad una bombola
del gasNon utilizzare guarnizioni supplementari.Nota.

Per le bombole del gas con rubinetto a sfera interno invece, il regolatore di pressione deve essere
avvitato ruotando verso destraA tale scopo utilizzare una chiave fissa apertura 17 mm e per tenereA
tale scopo utilizzare una chiave fissa apertura 17 mm e per tenereCombiCool CAS60. Accensione del
frigorifero. In tutti i paesi europei, ad eccezione della Germania, per il fissaggio, al posto del tappoa
vite viene usata una fascetta serramanicotto. Procedere come descritto sopraUso del
frigoriferoMessa in funzione del frigoriferoNota. I prodotti alimentari possono essere conservati solo
nelle confezioni originali o in contenitori adeguati.CombiCool CAS60Impiego del frigorifero.
Assicurarsi che nel frigorifero si trovino solo oggetti o prodotti cheAttenzione! Prestare attenzione a
non raffreddare eccessivamente bevande oDopo circa quattro ore di funzionamento il frigorifero
raggiunge laFunzionamento con 12 V CC. Durante il funzionamento a corrente continua 12 V
lapparecchio raffreddaUso del frigorifero. Funzionamento a gasProduzione di cubetti di ghiaccio.
Attenzione!Sostituzione della bombola del gas. Sostituire la bombola del gas solo in ambienti ben
aerati. Assicurarsi che non ci sia nessuna fonte di accensione nelle vicinanze.CombiCool
CASG60Pulizia e cura. Prima di effettuare la pulizia dellapparecchio, estrarre il cavo diAttenzione!
Non lavare mai lapparecchio sotto acqua corrente e non immergerlo in acqua per risciacquarlo.
Sbrinamento del frigorifero. Non impiegare mai utensili duri o accuminati per rimuovere gli
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stratiCombiCool CAS60. Garanzia. Pulizia del frigoriferoValgono le nostre condizioni di garanzia
generali. Qualora il prodotto risultasse difettoso, La preghiamo di spedire il prodotto alla filiale
WAECO del Suo. Paese lindirizzo si trova sul retro del manuale di istruzioni, oppure al rivenditore
specializzato di riferimento.

Per la riparazione e per il disbrigo delleQuando lapparecchio viene messo fuori servizio
definitivamente,CombiCool CAS60Eliminazione dei guasti. Nel caso di disturbi all’apparecchio si
prega di controllare i seguenti puntiSe nonostante i controlli i disturbi dovessero permanere,
rivolgersi alla filiale. WAECO del proprio Paese lindirizzo si trova sul retro del manuale di istruzioni,
indicando il modello e il numero di serie targhetta oppure al rivenditore specializzato di riferimento.
L’apparecchio deve essere riparato solo daCombiCool CAS60. Specifiche tecnicheConsumo di gas.
Pressione di collegamento sullaCategoria 13, gas liquidoPotenza assorbitaCertificati di controllo. Con
riserva di versioni successive e di modifiche conformi al progresso della. Lapparecchio dispone
dellomologazione el. Questo apparecchio non contiene CFC.CombiCool CAS60. Lees deze
handleiding voor de montage en ingebruikname zorgvuldiginhoudsopgavelnstructies voor het
gebruik van de handleidingInstructies voor het gebruik van deDe volgende symbolen worden in deze
gebruiksaanwijzing gebruikt. Waarschuwing! Veiligheidsinstructie het niet in acht nemen hiervan
kan lichamelijkWaarschuwing! Veiligheidsinstructie, wijst op gevaren met betrekking tot elektrische
stroom of elektrische spanning het niet naleven kan totInstructie. Aanvullende informatie voor het
bedienen van het toestel.De vereiste handelingen worden stap voor stap beschreven.Neem ook de
volgende veiligheidsinstructies in acht.CombiCool CAS60VeiligheidsinstructiesHoud de volgende
minimumafstanden aanDoor ondeskundige reparaties kunnen grote gevaren ontstaan.Bewaar en
gebruik het toestel altijd buiten het bereik van kinderen.Neem nooit blanke leidingen met blote
handen vast. Dit geldtVeiligheidsinstructies.

CombiCool CAS60Vervang een beschadigde aansluitkabel alleen door een aansluitkabel van
hetzelfde type enCombiCool CAS60Veiligheid bij het gebruik van het toestel met gasGebruik een
vast ingestelde DINDVGWerkende drukregelaar conform DIN EN 12864.0mvang van de
leveringOmvang van de levering. AantalToebehoren. Omschrijving. Slang en snelkoppeling alleen
voor uitwendige aansluitingDe koelkast is geschikt voor het koelen en diepvriezen van
levensmiddelen. Het toestel is ook voor op de camping geschikt. Als u medicijnen wilt koelen,
gelieve dan te controleren of het koelvermogenDe koelkast is voor het gebruik met een
12VDCspanningsbronDe koelkast kan onafhankelijk van stroom met vloeibaar gas propaan of butaan
worden gebruikt.CombiCool CAS60. Technische beschrijvingCAS60 is een absorptiekoelkast. Het
toestel is voor drie verschillende modi. De modus wordt op het bedieningspaneel op de voorkant
ingesteld. Het toestel is in twee verschillende varianten beschikbaar. Neem a.u.b. de op het
typeplaatje aangegeven en de in uw landPos. inBetekenisTechnische beschrijvingHet schakelschema
vindt u in afb. 2, pag. 3. Pos. inCombiCool CAS60. CAS60.book Seite 127 Freitag, 24. CombiCool
CAS60ReserveonderdelenPos. Betekenis. Pos. BetekenisDeuraanslag vervangenDeuraanslag
vervangen. De koelkast wordt met de deurscharnier op de rechterkant geleverd. Ga alsVergelijk de
spanning op het typeplaatje met de voorhanden energievoorziening.CombiCool CAS600p 12 V DC
aansluiten. Kies het gebruik met 12 V gelijkstroom accubedrijf alleen als ulnstructie. Scheid de
koelkast bij motorstilstand van de accu, aangezien dezeNeem de volgende punten in acht om ervoor
te zorgen dat de koelkast vanKabellengte. KabeldiameterKoelkast aansluitenOp een gasbron
aansluiten. Neem de volgende instructies in acht als u het toestel met gasWaarschuwing! Gebruik
uitsluitend propaan of butaangasflessen geen aardgasWaarschuwing! Het toestel mag uitsluitend
met de op het typeplaatje aangegevenNeem a.u.b.

de in uw land toegestane drukken in acht. Gebruik een vast ingestelde DINDVGWerkende
drukregelaarDeze moet in Duitsland 50 mbar leveren.
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